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GENERAL CONDITIONS

1.  This Development Variance Permit is issued subject to compliance with all of the bylaws of
the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkapieenyapplicable thereto, except asispecifically
varied or supplemented by this Permit.

2.  Theland described shall be developed strictly in accordance with the terms and conditions
and provisions of this Permit, and‘any plans and specifications attached to this Permit that
shall form a part thereof.

3.  Wherethereis a conflict between the text ofthe permit and permit drawings or figures, the
drawings or figures shall govern the matter.

4.  This Development MariancéPermit is not @ Building Pepmit.

APPLICABILITY

5.  This Development Varianeé Permit issubstantially in accordance with Schedules ‘A’, ‘B’, and
‘C’, andapplies to,and only to those lands'within the Regional District described below, and
any and all buildingsjstructures,and other development thereon:

Legal Description: Lot A, Plan KAP11597, District Lot 337, SDYD, OK Falls
Townsite

Civic Address: 577 Hody Drive

Parcel Identifier (PID):  001-990-055 Folio: D-00997.000

CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT

6. The land specified in Section 5 may be developed in accordance with the following
variances to the Okanagan Valley Zoning Bylaw No. 2800, 2023, in the Regional District of
Okanagan-Similkameen:

a) the minimum rear parcel line setback for a principal building in the Low Density
Residential Two (RS2) Zone, as prescribed in Section 16.2.5(a)(ii), is varied:

i) from: 7.5 metres
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to: 1.27 metres to the outermost projection as shown on Schedule ‘B’.

COVENANT REQUIREMENTS
7. Not Applicable

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS

8. Not applicable

EXPIRY OF PERMIT
9.  The development shall be carried out according to t

a) Inaccordance with Section 504 of the Loc

with respect to which the permit wasfis
issued, the permit lapses.

b) Lapsed permits cannot be r
permit can be submitted.

Authorising resolution passed by the Regio ,2023.

B. Newell, Chief A
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Schedule ‘B’

File No. D2023.015-DVP

BCGS 82E.033
SCALE 1:250
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THE INTENDED PLOT SIZE OF THIS PLAN 1S 432mm IN WDTH BY
280mm IN HEIGHT (B SIZE) WHEN PLOTTED AT A SCALE OF 1:250

CIVIC ADDRESS: 577 HODY DRIVE, OKANAGAN FALLS, B.C.

15 metres

SKETCH PLAN TO ACCOMPANY SUBDIVISION APPLICATION OF
LOT A, D.L. 337, S.D.Y.D., PLAN 11597

Variance Location
being applied for

LOT 2

PLAN 21632
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DRIVEWAY
IMPROVEMENT
(IF REQUIRED).

THE FIELD SURVEY REFPRESENTED BY THIS PLAN
WAS COMPLETED THIS 24th DAY OF AUGUST, 2022,

STEVEN J. BUZIKIEVICH
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

54 NANAIMO AVENUE EAST

PENTICTOM, B.C.  V2A 1L9

Phone: (250)492-0558 Fox: (250)492-9851

FILE 22-0798
Dwe. 22-07gmso_wvi - 219 PG 404
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